RESOLUTION NO. 204

AUTHORIZING A REFUND OF REAL PROPERTY TAX IN THE TOWN OF RENSSELAERVILLE

Introduced: 5/9/11

By Audit and Finance Committee:

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body received one application from the Director of the Real Property Tax Service Agency for a refund of real property tax which the Director has investigated and determined that the refund of overpaid tax is warranted, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the following refund is directed to be made:

APPLICANT TOWN OF RENSSELAERVILLE	DESCRIPTION OF REAL PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON TAX ROLL OR BILL	REFUND & REASON
Donna Kropp Assessor	232 Knowles Road Tax Map #1701-34 2011 Collection	\$87.75 Alternative Veteran's exemption

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/9/11